

WHITELEY TOWNSHIP
Greene County, Pennsylvania

S.R. 0019 MOUNT MORRIS ROAD WATER LINE EXTENSION
CONTRACT NUMBER 18-13

Tabulation of Bids
(Bids Received: May 7, 2019)

BIDDER	JOHN T. SUBRICK, INC.		TEN MILE PAVING, LLC		BELLA ENTERPRISES, INC.		KUKURIN CONTRACTING, INC.		
BID SECURITY	10% Bid Bond		\$33,334.20 Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		
LUMP SUM BID NO. 1 - Entire Project with 12-Inch Diameter Water Line (exclusive of service lines and fire hydrants)	\$247,920.00		\$296,000.00		\$325,626.00		\$373,373.00		
LUMP SUM BID NO. 2 - Entire Project with 8-Inch Diameter Water Line (exclusive of service lines and fire hydrants)	\$201,200.00		\$272,000.00		\$298,996.00		\$322,322.00		
CONTRACT NO. 18-13 - LUMP SUM BID NO. 1:	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
Item 1 - Corporation Stop, Curb Stop, Curb Box and Rod, and Meter Pit for 3/4" Service Connection	7 Each	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,630.00	\$11,410.00
Item 2 - Corporation Stop, Curb Stop, Curb Box and Rod, and Meter Pit for 1" Service Connection	1 Each	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,171.00	\$2,171.00
Item 3a - 12"x3/4" Service Saddle	7 Each	\$220.00	\$1,540.00	\$249.00	\$1,743.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$230.00	\$1,610.00
Item 3b - 12"x1" Service Saddle	1 Each	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$249.00	\$249.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
Item 4a - 3/4" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Boring Method	100 L.F.	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
Item 4b - 1" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Boring Method	20 L.F.	\$31.00	\$620.00	\$49.00	\$980.00	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$26.00	\$520.00
Item 5a - 3/4" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Open Cut Method in Earth Surface	60 L.F.	\$23.00	\$1,380.00	\$28.00	\$1,680.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
Item 5b - 1" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Open Cut Method in Earth Surface	10 L.F.	\$24.00	\$240.00	\$29.00	\$290.00	\$38.00	\$380.00	\$26.00	\$260.00
Item 6a - 3/4" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Open Cut Method in Asphalt Pavement	10 L.F.	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$97.00	\$970.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$66.00	\$660.00
Item 6b - 1" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Open Cut Method in Asphalt Pavement	10 L.F.	\$41.00	\$410.00	\$98.00	\$980.00	\$58.00	\$580.00	\$67.00	\$670.00
Item 7 - Fire Hydrant on New Main	2 Each	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,975.00	\$11,950.00	\$4,350.00	\$8,700.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00
TOTAL UNIT PRICES	\$25,760.00		\$37,342.00		\$28,920.00		\$31,031.00		
TOTAL - LUMP SUM BID NUMBER 1 AND TOTAL UNIT PRICES	\$273,680.00		\$333,342.00		\$354,546.00		\$404,404.00		

WHITELEY TOWNSHIP
Greene County, Pennsylvania

S.R. 0019 MOUNT MORRIS ROAD WATER LINE EXTENSION
CONTRACT NUMBER 18-13

Tabulation of Bids
(Bids Received: May 7, 2019)

BIDDER	JOHN T. SUBRICK, INC.		TEN MILE PAVING, LLC		BELLA ENTERPRISES, INC.		KUKURIN CONTRACTING, INC.		
	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
CONTRACT NO. 18-13 - LUMP SUM BID NO. 2:									
Item 1 - Corporation Stop, Curb Stop, Curb Box and Rod, and Meter Pit for 3/4" Service Connection	7 Each	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,630.00	\$11,410.00
Item 2 - Corporation Stop, Curb Stop, Curb Box and Rod, and Meter Pit for 1" Service Connection	1 Each	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,167.00	\$2,167.00
Item 3a - 8"x3/4" Service Saddle	7 Each	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$249.00	\$1,743.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$93.00	\$651.00
Item 3b - 8"x1" Service Saddle	1 Each	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$249.00	\$249.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$93.00	\$93.00
Item 4a - 3/4" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Boring Method	100 L.F.	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
Item 4b - 1" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Boring Method	20 L.F.	\$31.00	\$620.00	\$49.00	\$980.00	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$26.00	\$520.00
Item 5a - 3/4" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Open Cut Method in Earth Surface	60 L.F.	\$23.00	\$1,380.00	\$28.00	\$1,680.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
Item 5b - 1" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Open Cut Method in Earth Surface	10 L.F.	\$24.00	\$240.00	\$29.00	\$290.00	\$38.00	\$380.00	\$26.00	\$260.00
Item 6a - 3/4" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Open Cut Method in Asphalt Pavement	10 L.F.	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$97.00	\$970.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$66.00	\$660.00
Item 6b - 1" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Open Cut Method in Asphalt Pavement	10 L.F.	\$41.00	\$410.00	\$98.00	\$980.00	\$58.00	\$580.00	\$67.00	\$670.00
Item 7 - Fire Hydrant on New Main	2 Each	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,975.00	\$11,950.00	\$4,350.00	\$8,700.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00
TOTAL UNIT PRICES		\$24,800.00		\$37,342.00		\$28,920.00		\$29,931.00	
TOTAL - LUMP SUM BID NUMBER 2 AND TOTAL UNIT PRICES		\$226,000.00		\$309,342.00		\$327,916.00		\$352,253.00	

WHITELEY TOWNSHIP
Greene County, Pennsylvania

S.R. 0019 MOUNT MORRIS ROAD WATER LINE EXTENSION
CONTRACT NUMBER 18-13

Tabulation of Bids
(Bids Received: May 7, 2019)

BIDDER		POLLARD LAND SERVICES, INC.		GLENN JOHNSTON, INC.		CARL P. FEKULA, INC.		D & M CONTRACTING, INC.	
BID SECURITY		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
LUMP SUM BID NO. 1 - Entire Project with 12-Inch Diameter Water Line (exclusive of service lines and fire hydrants)		\$368,840.00		\$416,331.00		\$456,036.00		\$498,266.50	
LUMP SUM BID NO. 2 - Entire Project with 8-Inch Diameter Water Line (exclusive of service lines and fire hydrants)		\$327,055.00		\$348,174.00		\$400,000.00		\$436,928.50	
CONTRACT NO. 18-13 - LUMP SUM BID NO. 1:		UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
Item 1 - Corporation Stop, Curb Stop, Curb Box and Rod, and Meter Pit for 3/4" Service Connection	7 Each	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,811.00	\$12,677.00	\$1,350.00	\$9,450.00	\$2,117.25	\$14,820.75
Item 2 - Corporation Stop, Curb Stop, Curb Box and Rod, and Meter Pit for 1" Service Connection	1 Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,296.00	\$2,296.00	\$1,844.00	\$1,844.00	\$2,675.25	\$2,675.25
Item 3a - 12"x3/4" Service Saddle	7 Each	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$396.00	\$2,772.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$302.50	\$2,117.50
Item 3b - 12"x1" Service Saddle	1 Each	\$305.00	\$305.00	\$396.00	\$396.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$302.50	\$302.50
Item 4a - 3/4" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Boring Method	100 L.F.	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$44.75	\$4,475.00
Item 4b - 1" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Boring Method	20 L.F.	\$78.00	\$1,560.00	\$47.00	\$940.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$45.75	\$915.00
Item 5a - 3/4" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Open Cut Method in Earth Surface	60 L.F.	\$52.00	\$3,120.00	\$34.00	\$2,040.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$34.50	\$2,070.00
Item 5b - 1" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Open Cut Method in Earth Surface	10 L.F.	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$37.00	\$370.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$35.50	\$355.00
Item 6a - 3/4" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Open Cut Method in Asphalt Pavement	10 L.F.	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$63.00	\$630.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$121.75	*\$1,217.50
Item 6b - 1" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Open Cut Method in Asphalt Pavement	10 L.F.	\$88.00	\$880.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$122.25	\$1,222.50
Item 7 - Fire Hydrant on New Main	2 Each	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,466.00	\$6,932.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,783.75	\$11,567.50
TOTAL UNIT PRICES		\$53,365.00		\$33,903.00		\$30,644.00		*\$41,738.50	
TOTAL - LUMP SUM BID NUMBER 1 AND TOTAL UNIT PRICES		\$422,205.00		\$450,234.00		\$486,680.00		*\$540,005.00	

WHITELEY TOWNSHIP
Greene County, Pennsylvania

S.R. 0019 MOUNT MORRIS ROAD WATER LINE EXTENSION
CONTRACT NUMBER 18-13

Tabulation of Bids
(Bids Received: May 7, 2019)

BIDDER		POLLARD LAND SERVICES, INC.		GLENN JOHNSTON, INC.		CARL P. FEKULA, INC.		D & M CONTRACTING, INC.	
CONTRACT NO. 18-13 - LUMP SUM BID NO. 2:		UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
Item 1 - Corporation Stop, Curb Stop, Curb Box and Rod, and Meter Pit for 3/4" Service Connection	7 Each	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,811.00	\$12,677.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$2,117.25	*\$14,820.75
Item 2 - Corporation Stop, Curb Stop, Curb Box and Rod, and Meter Pit for 1" Service Connection	1 Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,296.00	\$2,296.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,675.25	\$2,675.25
Item 3a - 8"x3/4" Service Saddle	7 Each	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$320.00	\$2,240.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$219.75	\$1,538.25
Item 3b - 8"x1" Service Saddle	1 Each	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$219.75	\$219.75
Item 4a - 3/4" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Boring Method	100 L.F.	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$44.75	\$4,475.00
Item 4b - 1" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Boring Method	20 L.F.	\$78.00	\$1,560.00	\$47.00	\$940.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$45.75	\$915.00
Item 5a - 3/4" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Open Cut Method in Earth Surface	60 L.F.	\$52.00	\$3,120.00	\$34.00	\$2,040.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$34.50	\$2,070.00
Item 5b - 1" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Open Cut Method in Earth Surface	10 L.F.	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$37.00	\$370.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$35.50	\$355.00
Item 6a - 3/4" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Open Cut Method in Asphalt Pavement	10 L.F.	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$63.00	\$630.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$121.25	\$1,212.50
Item 6b - 1" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Open Cut Method in Asphalt Pavement	10 L.F.	\$88.00	\$880.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$122.25	\$1,222.50
Item 7 - Fire Hydrant on New Main	2 Each	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,466.00	\$6,932.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,783.75	\$11,567.50
TOTAL UNIT PRICES		\$51,565.00		\$33,295.00		\$28,250.00		\$41,071.50	
TOTAL - LUMP SUM BID NUMBER 2 AND TOTAL UNIT PRICES		\$378,620.00		\$381,469.00		\$428,250.00		\$478,000.00	

*Corrected totals.